 Data Sheet
© 2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00005271A - 1
Product Overview
The MRT65KP48A – MXLRT65KP75CA series of 65 kW Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVSs) provide a selection
of standoff voltages (VWM) from 48 to 75V. They protect a variety of voltage-sensitive components from
destruction or degradation. These high-reliability devices are available in either unidirectional or bidirectional
versions and are available with a variety of upscreening options for enhanced reliability. RoHS compliant
versions are available. They can protect against the secondary effects of lightning per IEC61000-4-5 (see

V(BR) I(BR)
Maximum
Clamping at IPP
2
VC
Maximum
Standby
Current at
VWM
ID
Maximum Peak
Pulse Current3
at 6.4/69 µs
IPP
Volts Volts mA Volts μA Amps
MRT65KP48(C)A 48 53.3 5 77.7 5 836
MRT65KP54(C)A 54 60.0 5 87.5 5 742
MRT65KP60(C)A 60 66.7 5 97.3 5 668
MRT65KP75(C)A 75 83.3 5 122 5 533
1. Normal selection criteria for TVS devices is by working standoff voltage (VWM) and should be
equal or greater than DC or continuous peak operating voltage.
2. Clamping voltage does not include any variable parasitic lead inductance effects observed during
the 6.4 μs rise time due to lead length.